

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
2873/2015(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2011
in CRLA No. 1330/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka
Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

STATE OF KARNATAKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGENDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
slp)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter after two weeks.
In the meantime, application for condonation
of delay in refiling be replaced.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.02.25
17:25:58 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
2873/2015(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2011
in CRLA No. 1330/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka
Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER