

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2873 AND 2874 OF 2015

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling
Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. _____ OF 2015

STATE OF KARNATAKA ... Petitioner
VERSUS
NAGENDRA & ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List the matter after four weeks.
In the meantime, application for
condonation of delay in refiling be
replaced."**

It is submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate has filed fresh application for condonation of delay in refiling Special Leave Petition. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate has on 26.02.2015 filed application for Permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there is delay of 261 days in filing and 1042 days in refiling special leave petition and is accompanied by applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the same.

The matter is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR